

## New Hampshire Community Health Worker Coalition Award of Excellence

Presented by The New Hampshire Community Health Worker Coalition

Nomination Deadline September 4, 2020 at close of business

### AWARD CRITERIA

The New Hampshire Community Health Worker Coalition would like to honor outstanding individuals that are identified by their supervisors and/or peers as having consistently demonstrated excellence and dedication in their role as a Community Health Worker or have advocated for the advancement of the CHW workforce. The awards will be presented at the NH CHW Coalition 1<sup>st</sup> Annual Meeting on October 7<sup>th</sup>, 2020.

### AWARD DETERMINATION

Nominations may be made for individuals who are exemplary Stakeholders or Community Health Workers who are currently working in the role for which they are being nominated. Award recipients are determined <u>solely on</u> the content of the written nominations, which will be limited to 300 words. Contact information for both the nominator and the nominee is required. The number of nominations an individual receives will not affect the voting process or outcome.

**Stakeholder:** This category will recognize individuals within the health and social service focused community, who have championed the work of Community Health Workers either regionally or statewide; promoting and raising awareness about the essential role they fill as part of the health/social service workforce in our state.

**Community Health Worker:** This category will recognize individuals within the NH Community Health Worker field who have shown exemplary performance, dedication and service in their work. The nomination can highlight the individual's work within a community or with individual clients, leadership or mentoring roles or how that individual has worked to promote the development of the Community Health Worker role in NH.

### Please submit your **<u>nomination letter and nomination form</u>** to **<u>NHCHWcoalition@outlook.com</u></u>.**

Award winners will be chosen by the 5-person Awards Committee. This committee is made up of 5 CHWs who are Coalition members from organizations around the state and have been asked by the Steering Committee to volunteer to serve. The members of the Awards Committee will abstain from voting on nominations for themselves, or nominations they have submitted for consideration. The Steering Committee will notify the winners and the nominators within 1 week of the voting.



# New Hampshire Community Health Worker Coalition Award of Excellence

Nomination Form- Please Attach to Nomination (max. 300 words)

Please print clearly

Nominee:	
Title:	
Organization:	
Organization Address:	
Phone:	_ Email:
Nominator:	
Title:	
Organization:	
Organization Address:	
Phone:	Email: